

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.530 of 2024

Consortium of Producers of
Black Rice.

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Registrar of Geographical
Indications and Another

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
26.3.2025

[1] Mr.Brojendro Meitei, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time for filing rejoinder to the counter filed by respondent No.2.

[2] List on 12.5.2025.

JUDGE