

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 530 of 2024

Consortium of Producers of Black Rice

.... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

Registrar of Geographical Indications and Anr.

.... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

01.04.2026

[1] None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

[2] Present Mr. Satish, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and Mr. Th. Mahira, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.

[3] The learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 submits that the present writ petition is not maintainable in the present form.

[4] For giving an opportunity to the petitioner, list this case on 21.04.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba